David MARTIN Descendants 



A
Anstis

Margaret Rose, 4

B
Bates

Emily, 2

Blanchard

Mary (Polly), 2

Bonner

Mollie A., 3

Bowen

Martha Louisa, 2

C
Curtis

Ruth Ann, 2

D
Davis

Eunice Temperance, 3

Jesse James, 3

Seven children, 3

Dozier

Sarepta, 4

Duggan

Adena Katherine, 5

Robert Stone, 5

E
Eastman

Laverne, 6

H
Hitch

Ann Louise, 5, 6

Charles John, 5

Christine Louise, 5

David Martin, Ph.D., 5

Elaine Michelle, 5

Eleanor Louise (Lou), 5

Frank William, 5

Jessica Elaine, 5

William Henry (Bill), 5

William Robert (Bill), 5

Hubner

Annalise, 4

J
Jobson

Sarah Evelyn, 4

K
Kennedy

Kathleen, 4

Knight

Gordon Emmett, 5

Marilou, 5

L
LeBlanc

Jeanne Marie, 5

Legters

Bertha Theodora, 5

Lyle

Fred Leon, 3

Two children, 3

M
Martin

Agnes Lou, 4, 5

Andrew Weldon, 2, 3, 4

Annie B., 3

Aubrey, 4

Catherine, 3

Charles S., 3

child, 4

Claude Quillain, 2, 4

Curtis Emanuel, 4

David, 2

David Ezra, 2, 3

David Ruben (Rube), 2

Donald, 4

Elijah, 2

Emanuel Butler, 2, 4

Emanuel Butler, Jr., 2, 3

Emily Jane, 2

Eugene B., 3

George, 2

Hal C., 3

Henry, 4

Henry C., 2

Henry Curtiss, 2

Homer, 3

Ida, 2

Israle, 2

James, 2

James Anderson, Dr., 4

James Blanchard, CAPT., 2

Jane Lois, 4

John Christian, III., 2

John E., 3

Joseph Moody, 4, 5

Joseph Moody (Jody), Jr., 5

Lena Emerson, 3

Lenas E., 3

Lindsay, 4

Lou, 2

Lula Minnie, 2, 3

Mary, 2

Mary Ann, 2

Mary Blanchard, 2, 3

Mary Lou, 3

Mattie, 3

Nancy Maria, 2

Paul, 2

Pierce, 4

Raymond William, 3, 4

Rose Trimble, 4

Rosena Belle, 4

Roy, 4

Rufus Russell, 3, 4

Rufus Russell (Russ), Jr., Dr., 4, 5

Rufus Russell, III., 5

Ruthie, 3

Sarah Elizabeth, 2

Three children, 4

Tom Watson, 3

Tommie Carolyn, 3

Two children, 4

William Bowen, 2, 3

Zedok E., 3

O
Owings

Brenda Jo, 5

R
Russell

Elizabeth L. (Wrennie), 3

T
Thompson

Lois, 3

Turkal

Anton Nicholas, 6

Laura Marie, 6

Mark Anthony, 6

Samuel Allen (Sam), 6

V
VonDenberg

Mary, 2

W
Warren

Grace, 2

Weldon

Orrie, 2

Wooten

Mary Ann, 5


Compiled 14 July 2010 by Robert S. Duggan, Jr.

Generation One
1.
David Martinxe "Martin:David" #68074, b. bef 1685 in France, (son of Paul Martinxe "Martin:Paul" #108738) d. in Germany.





Children:

 +
2
i.
George Martinxe "Martin:George" #68075.

Generation Two
2.
George Martinxe "Martin:George" #68075, b. in Germany, d. in PA?.





Children:

 +
3
i.
Elijah Martinxe "Martin:Elijah" #68076 b. 1751.

Generation Three
3.
Elijah Martinxe "Martin:Elijah" #68076, b. 1751 in PA, d. 1819 in Jones Co., GA.  He married Mary VonDenbergxe "VonDenberg:Mary" #68077, b. 1753 in PA, d. 1835 in Pike Co., GA.





Children:

 +
4
i.
Israle Martinxe "Martin:Israle" #68078 b. 1783.

Generation Four
4.
Israle Martinxe "Martin:Israle" #68078, b. 1783 in SC, d. in Pike Co., GA.  He married Grace Warrenxe "Warren:Grace" #68079, b. 1787, d. in Carroll Co., GA.





Children:

 +
5
i.
Emanuel Butler Martinxe "Martin:Emanuel Butler" #68080 b. 14 Oct 1805.

Generation Five
5.
Emanuel Butler Martinxe "Martin:Emanuel Butler" #68080, b. 14 Oct 1805 in Edgefield Co., SC, d. 1 Jan 1869 in Carroll Co., GA.  (1) Married 14 Oct 1832, Mary (Polly) Blanchardxe "Blanchard:Mary (Polly)" #108698, b. c 1805 in SC.  (2) He married Ruth Ann Curtisxe "Curtis:Ruth Ann" #88581.





Children by Mary (Polly) Blanchard:

  
6
i.
Sarah Elizabeth Martinxe "Martin:Sarah Elizabeth" #108699, b. 29 Dec 1833 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 27 Nov 1899 in Carroll Co., GA.


  
7
ii.
Mary Martinxe "Martin:Mary" #108747, b. c 1834 in GA.


 +
8
iii.
James Blanchard Martin, CAPT.xe "Martin:James Blanchard, CAPT." #108700 b. 5 May 1836.





Children by Ruth Ann Curtis:

 +
9
iv.
Mary Ann Martinxe "Martin:Mary Ann" #68081 b. 1844.


  
10
v.
Emily Jane Martinxe "Martin:Emily Jane" #108739, b. 7 Dec 1846 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 23 Apr 1871? in Carroll Co., GA.


  
11
vi.
Henry Curtiss Martinxe "Martin:Henry Curtiss" #108740, b. 12 Jan 1847 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 17 Apr 1871 in Carroll Co., GA.


 +
12
vii.
David Ezra Martinxe "Martin:David Ezra" #108696 b. 12 Jul 1848/9.


  
13
viii.
Nancy Maria Martinxe "Martin:Nancy Maria" #108745, b. 25 Nov 1851 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 12 Feb 1905.


 +
14
ix.
Emanuel Butler Martin, Jr.xe "Martin:Emanuel Butler, Jr." #108746 b. 1856.

Generation Six
8.
James Blanchard Martin, CAPT.xe "Martin:James Blanchard, CAPT." #108700, b. 5 May 1836 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 23 Mar 1914 in Newnan, GA, buried in Newman cem, Carroll Co., GA.  (1) Married 13 Oct 1864, Martha Louisa Bowenxe "Bowen:Martha Louisa" #108707, b. 1 Jun 1844, d. 23 May 1874, buried in Newman cem, Carroll Co., GA.  (2) He married Orrie Weldonxe "Weldon:Orrie" #108701, buried in Newman cem, Carroll Co., GA.





Children by Martha Louisa Bowen:

 +
15
i.
Mary Blanchard Martinxe "Martin:Mary Blanchard" #108708 b. 8 Aug 1865.


 +
16
ii.
William Bowen Martinxe "Martin:William Bowen" #108709 b. 19 Nov 1867.


 +
17
iii.
Lula Minnie Martinxe "Martin:Lula Minnie" #108710 b. 13 Dec 1873.





Children by Orrie Weldon:

  
18
iv.
James Martinxe "Martin:James" #108702, b. 17 Mar 1878, d. 1912.


 +
19
v.
Andrew Weldon Martinxe "Martin:Andrew Weldon" #108703 b. 26 Jul 1880.


 +
20
vi.
Emanuel Butler Martinxe "Martin:Emanuel Butler" #108704 b. 4 Sep 1882.

9.
Mary Ann Martinxe "Martin:Mary Ann" #68081, b. 1844 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 1887 in Carroll Co., GA, buried in Martin cem, Carroll Co., GA.  Married 4 Mar 1869 in Carroll Co., GA, David Ruben (Rube) Martinxe "Martin:David Ruben (Rube)" #68082, b. 20 May 1847 in Coweta Co., GA, (son of John Christian Martin, III.xe "Martin:John Christian, III." #68083 and Emily Batesxe "Bates:Emily" #68084) d. 2 Sep 1894 in Carroll Co., GA, buried in Martin cem, Carroll Co., GA.





Children:

  
21
i.
Henry C. Martinxe "Martin:Henry C." #88582.


  
22
ii.
Lou Martinxe "Martin:Lou" #88583.


  
23
iii.
Ida Martinxe "Martin:Ida" #88584.


  
24
iv.
Mary Martinxe "Martin:Mary" #88585.


 +
25
v.
Claude Quillain Martinxe "Martin:Claude Quillain" #1242 b. 30 Sep 1877.

12.
David Ezra Martinxe "Martin:David Ezra" #108696, b. 12 Jul 1848/9 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 1 May 1905 in Carroll Co., GA.  He married Elizabeth L. (Wrennie) Russellxe "Russell:Elizabeth L. (Wrennie)" #108697, b. 1859, d. 1941.





Children:

  
26
i.
Ruthie Martinxe "Martin:Ruthie" #108741, b. 29 Jul 1885, d. 29 Sep 1886.


 +
27
ii.
Rufus Russell Martinxe "Martin:Rufus Russell" #108734 b. 1886.


  
28
iii.
Hal C. Martinxe "Martin:Hal C." #108742, b. 14 Dec 1888 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 7 Sep 1920 in Carroll Co., GA.


  
29
iv.
Catherine Martinxe "Martin:Catherine" #108743.

14.
Emanuel Butler Martin, Jr.xe "Martin:Emanuel Butler, Jr." #108746, b. 1856 in Carroll Co., GA, d. Jun 1923.  He married Mollie A. Bonnerxe "Bonner:Mollie A." #108748, b. 23 Aug 1862 in GA, d. 16 May 1938.





Children:

  
30
i.
Zedok E. Martinxe "Martin:Zedok E." #108749, b. 1881 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 1882.


  
31
ii.
Homer Martinxe "Martin:Homer" #108750, b. 1884 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 1885.


  
32
iii.
John E. Martinxe "Martin:John E." #108751, b. 1890 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 1953.


  
33
iv.
Lenas E. Martinxe "Martin:Lenas E." #108752.


  
34
v.
Charles S. Martinxe "Martin:Charles S." #108753.


  
35
vi.
Eugene B. Martinxe "Martin:Eugene B." #108754.


  
36
vii.
Mattie Martinxe "Martin:Mattie" #108755.


  
37
viii.
Annie B. Martinxe "Martin:Annie B." #108756.


  
38
ix.
Tom Watson Martinxe "Martin:Tom Watson" #108757.

Generation Seven
15.
Mary Blanchard Martinxe "Martin:Mary Blanchard" #108708, b. 8 Aug 1865 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 14 Aug 1937, buried in Newnan City cem, GA.  Married 1897, Jesse James Davisxe "Davis:Jesse James" #108716, b. 17 Jan 1867, d. Nov 1964.





Children:

  
39
i.
Seven children Davisxe "Davis:Seven children" #108717.

16.
William Bowen Martinxe "Martin:William Bowen" #108709, b. 19 Nov 1867 in Carroll Co., GA.  Married 26 Dec 1895, Eunice Temperance Davisxe "Davis:Eunice Temperance" #108718, b. 8 Nov 1874.





Children:

 +
40
i.
Raymond William Martinxe "Martin:Raymond William" #108719 b. 9 Jun 1896.


  
41
ii.
Lena Emerson Martinxe "Martin:Lena Emerson" #108720, b. 11 Jun 1899, d. 28 Feb 1966.


  
42
iii.
Tommie Carolyn Martinxe "Martin:Tommie Carolyn" #108721, b. 4 May 1903, d. 3 Mar 1960.


  
43
iv.
Mary Lou Martinxe "Martin:Mary Lou" #108722, b. 22 Nov 1905, d. 22 Nov 1969.

17.
Lula Minnie Martinxe "Martin:Lula Minnie" #108710, b. 13 Dec 1873 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 26 Dec 1951.  Married 1895, Fred Leon Lylexe "Lyle:Fred Leon" #108723, d. 23 Nov 1962, buried in Newnan City cem, GA.





Children:

  
44
i.
Two children Lylexe "Lyle:Two children" #108724.

19.
Andrew Weldon Martinxe "Martin:Andrew Weldon" #108703, b. 26 Jul 1880, d. 28 May 1926.  Married 21 Aug 1916, Lois Thompsonxe "Thompson:Lois" #108711.





Children:

 +
45
i.
Andrew Weldon Martinxe "Martin:Andrew Weldon" #108712.


 +
46
ii.
Lindsay Martinxe "Martin:Lindsay" #108713.


 +
47
iii.
Donald Martinxe "Martin:Donald" #108714.


  
48
iv.
Jane Lois Martinxe "Martin:Jane Lois" #108715.

20.
Emanuel Butler Martinxe "Martin:Emanuel Butler" #108704, b. 4 Sep 1882, d. 1953, buried in Newnan City cem, GA.





Children:

 +
49
i.
Curtis Emanuel Martinxe "Martin:Curtis Emanuel" #108705.

25.
Claude Quillain Martinxe "Martin:Claude Quillain" #1242, b. 30 Sep 1877 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 4 Jun 1959 in Mt. Zion, Carroll Co., GA, buried in Methodist cem, Carroll Co., GA.  Married 13 Oct 1895 in Carroll Co., GA, Rosena Belle Martinxe "Martin:Rosena Belle" #1243, b. 4 Nov 1878 in Mt. Zion, Carroll Co., GA, (daughter of James Anderson Martin, Dr.xe "Martin:James Anderson, Dr." #68068 and Rose Trimble Martinxe "Martin:Rose Trimble" #68069) d. 10 Jun 1958 in Mt. Zion, Carroll Co., GA, buried in Methodist cem, Carroll Co., GA.





Children:

  
50
i.
Roy Martinxe "Martin:Roy" #25450.


  
51
ii.
Pierce Martinxe "Martin:Pierce" #25451.


  
52
iii.
Aubrey Martinxe "Martin:Aubrey" #25452.


 +
53
iv.
Agnes Lou Martinxe "Martin:Agnes Lou" #1230 b. 25 Feb 1905.


  
54
v.
Henry Martinxe "Martin:Henry" #1244.

27.
Rufus Russell Martinxe "Martin:Rufus Russell" #108734, b. 1886 in Carroll Co., GA.





Children:

 +
55
i.
Rufus Russell (Russ) Martin, Jr., Dr.xe "Martin:Rufus Russell (Russ), Jr., Dr." #108735.


 +
56
ii.
Joseph Moody Martinxe "Martin:Joseph Moody" #108736.

Generation Eight
40.
Raymond William Martinxe "Martin:Raymond William" #108719, b. 9 Jun 1896, d. 15 Oct 1953.  Married 22 Nov 1929, Sarepta Dozierxe "Dozier:Sarepta" #108732, b. 11 Nov 1900 in Troup Co., GA.





Children:

  
57
i.
Two children Martinxe "Martin:Two children" #108733.

45.
Andrew Weldon Martinxe "Martin:Andrew Weldon" #108712.  He married Sarah Evelyn Jobsonxe "Jobson:Sarah Evelyn" #108725.





Children:

  
58
i.
Three children Martinxe "Martin:Three children" #108726.

46.
Lindsay Martinxe "Martin:Lindsay" #108713.  He married Kathleen Kennedyxe "Kennedy:Kathleen" #108727.





Children:

  
59
i.
Three children Martinxe "Martin:Three children" #108728.

47.
Donald Martinxe "Martin:Donald" #108714.  He married Margaret Rose Anstisxe "Anstis:Margaret Rose" #108729.





Children:

  
60
i.
Three children Martinxe "Martin:Three children" #108730.

49.
Curtis Emanuel Martinxe "Martin:Curtis Emanuel" #108705.  He married Annalise Hubnerxe "Hubner:Annalise" #108706.





Children:

  
61
i.
child Martinxe "Martin:child" #108731.

53.
Agnes Lou Martinxe "Martin:Agnes Lou" #1230, b. 25 Feb 1905 in Carroll Co., GA, d. 28 Dec 1974 in Atlanta, GA, buried 31 Dec 1974 in Fitzgerald, GA.  Married 3 Aug 1926 in Carroll Co., GA, Frank William Hitchxe "Hitch:Frank William" #1227, b. 28 Aug 1880 in El Paso, Woodford Co., IL, (son of Charles John Hitchxe "Hitch:Charles John" #1234 and Mary Ann Wootenxe "Wooten:Mary Ann" #1235) d. 10 Jan 1959 in Fitzgerald, GA, buried in Fitzgerald, GA.





Children:

 +
62
i.
William Henry (Bill) Hitchxe "Hitch:William Henry (Bill)" #15 b. 11 Dec 1927.


 +
63
ii.
Eleanor Louise (Lou) Hitchxe "Hitch:Eleanor Louise (Lou)" #1231 b. 1 Nov 1931.

55.
Rufus Russell (Russ) Martin, Jr., Dr.xe "Martin:Rufus Russell (Russ), Jr., Dr." #108735.





Children:

  
64
i.
Rufus Russell Martin, III.xe "Martin:Rufus Russell, III." #108744.

56.
Joseph Moody Martinxe "Martin:Joseph Moody" #108736.





Children:

  
65
i.
Joseph Moody (Jody) Martin, Jr.xe "Martin:Joseph Moody (Jody), Jr." #108737.

Generation Nine
62.
William Henry (Bill) Hitchxe "Hitch:William Henry (Bill)" #15, b. 11 Dec 1927 in Ben Hill Co., GA.  Married 21 Dec 1956 in Atlanta, GA (1st Presbyterian), Adena Katherine Dugganxe "Duggan:Adena Katherine" #16, b. 9 May 1929 in Macon, GA, (daughter of Robert Stone Dugganxe "Duggan:Robert Stone" #29 and Bertha Theodora Legtersxe "Legters:Bertha Theodora" #30) baptized 1929 in 1st Presbyterian ch, Macon, GA, d. 3 Jul 1999 in Atlanta, GA.





Children:

 +
66
i.
William Robert (Bill) Hitchxe "Hitch:William Robert (Bill)" #17 b. 16 Dec 1957.


 +
67
ii.
David Martin Hitch, Ph.D.xe "Hitch:David Martin, Ph.D." #18 b. 16 Jul 1959.


 +
68
iii.
Ann Louise Hitchxe "Hitch:Ann Louise" #19 b. 22 Feb 1962.

63.
Eleanor Louise (Lou) Hitchxe "Hitch:Eleanor Louise (Lou)" #1231, b. 1 Nov 1931 in Fitzgerald, GA.  Married 30 Dec 1956 in Atlanta, GA, Gordon Emmett Knightxe "Knight:Gordon Emmett" #1232, b. 5 Dec 1929, d. 23 Feb 1967 in Atlanta, GA, buried in Decatur, GA.





Children:

  
69
i.
Marilou Knightxe "Knight:Marilou" #1233, b. 19 Jan 1960 in Atlanta, GA.

Generation Ten
66.
William Robert (Bill) Hitchxe "Hitch:William Robert (Bill)" #17, b. 16 Dec 1957 in Atlanta, GA.  Married 17 Dec 1983 in Tallahassee, FL, Jeanne Marie LeBlancxe "LeBlanc:Jeanne Marie" #25, b. 19 May 1965 in FL?.





Children:

  
70
i.
Jessica Elaine Hitchxe "Hitch:Jessica Elaine" #26, b. 24 May 1985 in Garland, TX.

67.
David Martin Hitch, Ph.D.xe "Hitch:David Martin, Ph.D." #18, b. 16 Jul 1959 in Atlanta, GA.  Married 9 Apr 1988 in Kingsport, TN, Brenda Jo Owingsxe "Owings:Brenda Jo" #268, b. 18 Sep 1963.





Children:

  
71
i.
Elaine Michelle Hitchxe "Hitch:Elaine Michelle" #4885, b. 9 Aug 1991 in Kingsport, TN.


  
72
ii.
Christine Louise Hitchxe "Hitch:Christine Louise" #28099, b. 24 Apr 1994 in Kingsport, TN.

68.
Ann Louise Hitchxe "Hitch:Ann Louise" #19, b. 22 Feb 1962 in Atlanta, GA.  Married 20 Dec 1986 in Atlanta, GA (1st Methodist), Mark Anthony Turkalxe "Turkal:Mark Anthony" #27, b. 7 Oct 1958 in Bessemer, MI, (son of Anton Nicholas Turkalxe "Turkal:Anton Nicholas" #1241 and Laverne Eastmanxe "Eastman:Laverne" #1238).





Children:

  
73
i.
Laura Marie Turkalxe "Turkal:Laura Marie" #28, b. 7 Jan 1991 in Raleigh, NC.


  
74
ii.
Samuel Allen (Sam) Turkalxe "Turkal:Samuel Allen (Sam)" #170, b. 8 Jan 1993 in Toledo, OH.



NAME INDEX

A
Anstis

Margaret Rose, 4

B
Bates

Emily, 2

Blanchard

Mary (Polly), 2

Bonner

Mollie A., 3

Bowen

Martha Louisa, 2

C
Curtis

Ruth Ann, 2

D
Davis

Eunice Temperance, 3

Jesse James, 3

Seven children, 3

Dozier

Sarepta, 4

Duggan

Adena Katherine, 5

Robert Stone, 5

E
Eastman

Laverne, 6

H
Hitch

Ann Louise, 5, 6

Charles John, 5

Christine Louise, 5

David Martin, Ph.D., 5

Elaine Michelle, 5

Eleanor Louise (Lou), 5

Frank William, 5

Jessica Elaine, 5

William Henry (Bill), 5

William Robert (Bill), 5

Hubner

Annalise, 4

J
Jobson

Sarah Evelyn, 4

K
Kennedy

Kathleen, 4

Knight

Gordon Emmett, 5

Marilou, 5

L
LeBlanc

Jeanne Marie, 5

Legters

Bertha Theodora, 5

Lyle

Fred Leon, 3

Two children, 3

M
Martin

Agnes Lou, 4, 5

Andrew Weldon, 2, 3, 4

Annie B., 3

Aubrey, 4

Catherine, 3

Charles S., 3

child, 4

Claude Quillain, 2, 4

Curtis Emanuel, 4

David, 2

David Ezra, 2, 3

David Ruben (Rube), 2

Donald, 4

Elijah, 2

Emanuel Butler, 2, 4

Emanuel Butler, Jr., 2, 3

Emily Jane, 2

Eugene B., 3

George, 2

Hal C., 3

Henry, 4

Henry C., 2

Henry Curtiss, 2

Homer, 3

Ida, 2

Israle, 2

James, 2

James Anderson, Dr., 4

James Blanchard, CAPT., 2

Jane Lois, 4

John Christian, III., 2

John E., 3

Joseph Moody, 4, 5

Joseph Moody (Jody), Jr., 5

Lena Emerson, 3

Lenas E., 3

Lindsay, 4

Lou, 2

Lula Minnie, 2, 3

Mary, 2

Mary Ann, 2

Mary Blanchard, 2, 3

Mary Lou, 3

Mattie, 3

Nancy Maria, 2

Paul, 2

Pierce, 4

Raymond William, 3, 4

Rose Trimble, 4

Rosena Belle, 4

Roy, 4

Rufus Russell, 3, 4

Rufus Russell (Russ), Jr., Dr., 4, 5

Rufus Russell, III., 5

Ruthie, 3

Sarah Elizabeth, 2

Three children, 4

Tom Watson, 3

Tommie Carolyn, 3

Two children, 4

William Bowen, 2, 3

Zedok E., 3

O
Owings

Brenda Jo, 5

R
Russell

Elizabeth L. (Wrennie), 3

T
Thompson

Lois, 3

Turkal

Anton Nicholas, 6

Laura Marie, 6

Mark Anthony, 6

Samuel Allen (Sam), 6

V
VonDenberg

Mary, 2

W
Warren

Grace, 2

Weldon

Orrie, 2

Wooten

Mary Ann, 5



PAGE  
2



